and,  

WHEREAS, Ricoh has offered to renew such lease agreement under New Jersey State 

Contract M2075-25-COMG-99562 to lease one (1) New Ricoh Model IMC 2510 and one (1) New 

Ricoh Model IMC 3510 for a new forty-eight (48) month term for the sum of Five Hundred and 

Fifty-Four Dollars and No Cents ($554.00) per month; and,  

WHEREAS, the Authority desires to renew its agreement with Ricoh at the total amount 

set forth above. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the 

Franklin Township Sewerage Authority, County of Somerset, State of New Jersey that the Board

[...]

of Commissioners does hereby approve and authorize the Authority to renew its lease agreement 

with Ricoh USA, Inc. (“Ricoh”) under New Jersey State Contract M2075-25-COMG-99562 for 

one (1) New Ricoh Model IMC 2510 and one (1) New Ricoh Model IMC 3510 for a forty-eight 

(48) month term for the sum of Five Hundred and Fifty-Four Dollars and No Cents ($554.00) per 

month.  

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Executive Director is hereby authorized to 

execute any and all documents necessary to effectuate this Resolution without the need for any 

further action of this Board of Commissioners.   

RESOLUTION